

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 50 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 4679 OF 2022

Maganlal Dharsibhai Sejpal .. Deceased
Sudhir Madhusudan Bhatt Plaintiff /
.. Petitioner
Versus
Bharat Maganlal Sejpal .. Defendant

-
• Ms. Dipti Nagda, Advocate for Plaintiff / Petitioner
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 5, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Nagda, learned Advocate for Plaintiff.
2. Advocate for Defendant is directed to revert back with respect to admission and denial of documents of which inspection has been taken by him in the office of Petitioner. List the matter for compliance after two weeks.
3. Copy of this order shall be served on Advocate for Defendant by Ms. Nagda.
4. Stand over to 19th December 2025 under the caption “for Compliance”.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2025.12.08
15:27:51 +0530